## **Public Notice City of Forest Acres**

The Forest Acres City Council will conduct a public hearing in Council Chambers at City Hall, 5205 N. Trenholm Road, on Tuesday, April 10, 2018 at 5:15 PM. The purpose of the hearing is to receive comment on:

1. AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF FOREST ACRES, STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, PROVIDING THAT THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF FOREST ACRES, BE AMENDED BY REVISING SECTION 21.4.2 (ZONING MAP) OF SAID CODE; PROVIDING FOR A CHANGE IN THE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY ZONING MAP FOR PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF SUNNYSIDE DRIVE CONSISTING OF APPROXIMATELY TWENTY-SIX (26) ACRES NEAR BROOKWOOD COURT (TMS 13907-01-09) FROM AN EXISTING PUBLIC AND SEMIPUBLIC DISTRICT (P-1) TO A PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (PDD).

## **Break**

2. AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF FOREST ACRES, STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, PROVIDING THAT THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF FOREST ACRES, BE AMENDED BY REVISING SECTION 21.6.1(f) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF SAID CODE, PROVIDING FOR NON-CONFORMING USES, REPAIR AND ALTERATION.

The public is welcome to attend and comment.